
ARKANSAS-LITTLE ROCK (6-17, 0-11 SBC) -vs- Middle Tennessee (14-10, 6-5 SBC)
12/09/02 at Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Murphy Center)

 
 

 
 
ARKANSAS-LITTLE ROCK 63

Middle Tennessee 81

Date: 12/09/02
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 709
Site: Murfreesboro, Tenn. (Murphy Center)
Referees: Amy Bonner; Tony Brewer; Erica Bradley

Score By Period 1 2 Total
ARKANSAS-LITTLE ROCK 18 45 63
Middle Tennessee 49 32 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 CASSIDY, Darci * 36 4-14 1-5 11-12 0-2 2 1 2 4 0 4 20
30 STRONG, Shemeka * 39 3-8 0-0 6-8 2-1 3 1 1 5 2 1 12
00 BROOKS, Eplunus * 21 6-11 0-0 0-3 1-4 5 5 0 0 1 3 12
50 KENNEDY, Asten * 25 4-8 0-0 0-1 2-6 8 3 0 2 0 2 8
25 DUNSETH, Olivia * 25 1-6 0-2 0-1 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 2
42 SINDELAR, Brenda 26 1-4 0-0 1-2 5-2 7 2 0 1 0 0 3
23 CASH, Alicia 19 1-5 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 0 0 1 3
32 BEOUGHER, Becca 9 1-3 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 21-59 2-10 19-28 17-21 38 16 6 15 3 11 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 21-59   35.6 % 2-10   20.0 % 19-28   67.9 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 THOMATIS, Jamie * 23 6-11 0-1 6-6 2-7 9 3 2 3 0 3 18
23 HOLMES, Patrice * 36 5-13 0-3 1-2 4-2 6 2 7 2 2 1 11
52 ALUKA, Joanne * 17 4-12 0-1 1-2 4-3 7 4 2 2 0 0 9
22 FISHER, Tiffany * 23 3-6 1-3 0-0 4-5 9 3 2 2 2 2 7
11 MCCLURE, Jessica * 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 0 0
12 JUSTICE, Jennifer 21 5-6 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 2 1 2 2 0 11
10 PENTTILA, Paula 19 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 5 0 0 5
05 MCCLINIC, Keisha 12 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 0 5
34 HALL, Renee 10 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
32 KIRBY, Ebony 5 1-1 0-0 2-3 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
00 GRAY, Ciara 9 1-1 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 1 3
42 SCHLUETER, Jessica 2 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
13 PARVIAINEN, Mia 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 32-67 3-14 14-22 21-30 51 22 18 19 7 8 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
Total 32-67   47.8 % 3-14   21.4 % 14-22   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 0 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 0 Fast Break Points: 0
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 0 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0



First Half Box Score
ARKANSAS-LITTLE ROCK 18

Middle Tennessee 49

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 CASSIDY, Darci 36 4-14 1-5 11-12 0-2 2 1 2 4 0 4 20
30 STRONG, Shemeka 39 3-8 0-0 6-8 2-1 3 1 1 5 2 1 12
0 BROOKS, Eplunus 21 6-11 0-0 0-3 1-4 5 5 0 0 1 3 12
50 KENNEDY, Asten 25 4-8 0-0 0-1 2-6 8 3 0 2 0 2 8
25 DUNSETH, Olivia 25 1-6 0-2 0-1 0-2 2 0 2 2 0 0 2
42 SINDELAR, Brenda 26 1-4 0-0 1-2 5-2 7 2 0 1 0 0 3
23 CASH, Alicia 19 1-5 1-3 0-0 2-2 4 3 1 0 0 1 3
32 BEOUGHER, Becca 9 1-3 0-0 1-1 2-1 3 1 0 1 0 0 3
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 21-59 2-10 19-28 17-21 38 16 6 15 3 11 63
35.6 % 20.0 % 67.9 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 THOMATIS, Jamie 23 6-11 0-1 6-6 2-7 9 3 2 3 0 3 18
23 HOLMES, Patrice 36 5-13 0-3 1-2 4-2 6 2 7 2 2 1 11
52 ALUKA, Joanne 17 4-12 0-1 1-2 4-3 7 4 2 2 0 0 9
22 FISHER, Tiffany 23 3-6 1-3 0-0 4-5 9 3 2 2 2 2 7
11 MCCLURE, Jessica 18 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 2 1 0 0 0
12 JUSTICE, Jennifer 21 5-6 0-0 1-2 1-5 6 2 1 2 2 0 11
10 PENTTILA, Paula 19 2-4 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 5 0 0 5
5 MCCLINIC, Keisha 12 2-5 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 3 2 1 0 0 5
34 HALL, Renee 10 2-3 0-0 1-2 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 5
32 KIRBY, Ebony 5 1-1 0-0 2-3 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 1 4
0 GRAY, Ciara 9 1-1 0-0 1-3 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 1 3
42 SCHLUETER, Jessica 2 1-2 0-0 1-2 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3
13 PARVIAINEN, Mia 5 0-2 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 200 32-67 3-14 14-22 21-30 51 22 18 19 7 8 81
47.8 % 21.4 % 63.6 %



Second Half Box Score
ARKANSAS-LITTLE ROCK 45

Middle Tennessee 32

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
12 CASSIDY, Darci 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 STRONG, Shemeka 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 BROOKS, Eplunus 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
50 KENNEDY, Asten 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 DUNSETH, Olivia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 SINDELAR, Brenda 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 CASH, Alicia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 BEOUGHER, Becca 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 THOMATIS, Jamie 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 HOLMES, Patrice 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
52 ALUKA, Joanne 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
22 FISHER, Tiffany 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 MCCLURE, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
12 JUSTICE, Jennifer 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 PENTTILA, Paula 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 MCCLINIC, Keisha 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
34 HALL, Renee 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
32 KIRBY, Ebony 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 GRAY, Ciara 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
42 SCHLUETER, Jessica 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 PARVIAINEN, Mia 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
NaN NaN NaN


